Project Ref No.

1G-MEDO08-040

Name of beneficiary

Mgarr Local Council

Ministry (for Public Sector
Organisations)

OPM

Name of Operation

Biolmed

Proaramme MED Proiects

Project Description

The project focuses on the development
of the organic olive. To this end, the
proposal foresees the creation of a
transnational network that will improve
the quality of organic olive oil.

Year of Allocation

2007

Public Funding paid to beneficiaries

Year of final Payment

2011

Ammount
Committed EU
& Malta Share

€

€137,850.00

Ammount
Committed EU
Share
€

€117,172.50

1G-MEDO08-85

Paragon Europe

Developmed

The aim of the project is to evaluate,
define and agree upon a common
development strategy for improving the
competitiveness of the MED maritime
system, developing the connections
between the main regional ports and the
Trans-European Network of Transport.

2009

2011

€127,696.00

€108,541.60

1G-MEDO08-376

Local Council Assosiation

OPM

Philoxenia

The project foresees the financial and
technical support of persons wishing to
set up a business and / or to create their

own micro-projects.

2009

2012

€268,439.73

€228,173.77

1G-MEDO08-161

Fondazzjoni Temi Zammit

I.C.E

The general objective of the project is to
strengthen SMEs operating in the artistic
and cultural sector by improving their
competitiveness and their capacity.

2009

2011

€224,684.69

€190,981.99

1G-MEDO08-419

Fondazzjoni Temi Zammit

RIMED

The Rimed project is to support the
promotion of corporate social
responsibility amongst various industries.

2009

2011

€179,000.00

€152,150.00

1G-MEDO08-495

Fondazzjoni Temi Zammit

Transit

The aim of the project is to set the
foundations for the development,
operation and promotion of a network for|
intermodal and multimodal logistic
transport services in the MED area that
will enhance quality, improve mobility,
efficiency and savings in costs and lower
negative environmental impacts of freight
logistics transport services.

2009

2011

€185,879.00

€157,997.15

2G-MED09-270

MEPA

OPM

MEDPAN North

The objective of this project is to improve
the management of marine protected
areas, including Marine Natura 2000 sites.
This project is a continuation of the
Interreg 3C MEDPAN project in which
MEPA participated between 2004 and
2007. It is the aim of MEDPAN North to
utilize this network to facilitate the
exchange of expertise on the
management of Mediterranean MPAs in
order to protect and conserve the
biodiversity and ecosystems. To this end,
the project partners intend to come up
with common approaches to meet
international, European, and national
commitments in terms of MPA networks.
They also intend to improve the
management efficiency of MPAs and to
ensure the sustainable protection of the
marine environment, while at the same
time promoting sustainable economic
activities.

2010

2013

€142,000.00

€120,700.00




1235927811

Fondazzjoni Temi Zammit

Inflowence

The main objective of the project is the
improvement of the general quality of life
in the urban centres of the Mediterranean|

area through the creation of an
innovation-based knowledge network for
the city economy.

2010

2013

£179,770.00

£152,804.50

2G-MED09-004

Isla Local Council

OPM

2Ins Clusters

The project aims at providing information
and guidance to SMEs by providing
relevant information and knowledge
through the setting up of a Transnational
Expert’s Network.

2009

2013

€138,000.00

€117,300.00

2G-MEDO09-152

Fondazzjoni Temi Zammit

Iktimed

The main objective is to foster
competitiveness of MED SMEs by
promoting a new public-private
partnership to support innovation,
transfer of knowledge and technology and
a strong public-private cooperation.

2010

2013

€100,500.00

€85,425.00

2G-MEDO09-199

Local Council Accosiation

OPM

Losamedchem

The project aims at reinforcing the rail /
water transportation for chemical
products by promoting a transfer of know:
how and safety technologies and by
harmonizing regulations and policies in
this regard.

2010

2013

€169,590.00

€144,151.50

2G-MEDO09-262

Malta Resources Authority|

Mediwat

MEDIWAT focuses on water resources
and aims at improving the quality of the
water and at addressing the shortage of

water in the Med area.

2010

2013

€160,000.00

€136,000.00

2G-MEDO09-382

Fondazzjoni Temi Zammit

SEATOLAND

The project aims at developing strategies
to increase the competitiveness of the
respective areas, by improving
accessibility between inshore and inland
areas

2010

2013

€140,000.00

€119,000.00

2G-MED09-382

Birgu Local Council

OPM

SEATOLAND

same as above

2010

2013

€ 136,000.00

€115,600.00

2G-MEDO09-103

MIEMA

Enerscapes

The aim of Enerscapes is to evaluate the
impacts that a non-regulated diffusion of
renewable energy sources could cause on
Mediterranean territories and landscapes.
By connecting energy and territorial
planning, partners will identify suitable
strategies for considering ecological,
landscape and heritage aspects.

2010

2012

€347,000.00

€294,950.00

2G-MEDO09-070

Mgarr Local Council

OPM

Cyp.Fire

The main objective of Cyp.Fire is to
demonstrate that cypress made fire-
breaks, established in the MedCypre
proejct, which was funded under the

Interreg 11IB Medocc programme,
represent an innovative way to replace
the traditional fire-breaks with better
economic and ecological results in fire

2010

2013

€ 145,000.00

€123,250.00

2G-MEDO09-241

MIEMA

Medeea

Medeaa focuses on the dissemination and
implementation of a methodology named
“European Energy Award — EEA®”, that
rewards municipal integrated energy
planning and activities with the aim of
reaching and going beyond the “20-20-
20" EU energy objectives in Med regions.

2010

2013

€138,860.00

€156,281.00

2G-MED09-062

Fondazzjoni Temi Zammit

CreaMed

CreaMED is an initiative aimed at
fostering creativity and innovation
between MED Regions vis-a-vis Regional
Sustainable Development

2010

2012

€100,000.00

€ 85,000.00




2G-MEDO09-282

Pembroke Local Council

OPM

Medstrategy

The project aims at improving and
addressing territorial governance of
certain Med areas by means of an
innovative integrated planning model.

2010

2012

€168,500.00

€143,225.00

2G-MED09-327

Pembroke Local Council

OPM

OSDDT-MED

The project aims at raising the awareness
of the significant increase of soil
degradation in the Mediterranean area. It
envisages tools to reduce soil
consumption, thus protecting and
improving the natural heritage.

2010

2013

€125,840.00

€106,964.00

2G-MED09-291

Fondazzjoni Temi Zammit

MEID

The project focuses on the M.E.I.D.
model, which aims at enhancing the
capacities and the decision tools of the
Competent Authorities to integrate
environmental friendly solutions into the
Regional and Interregional Development
Strategies related to Industrial Policy.

2010

2013

€104,000.00

€ 88,400.00

2G-MEDO09-196

MIEMA

Limit4dWeda

The project addresses the mobility
problems in areas affected by weak
demand of transport, characterized by
inefficient public transport systems and
widespread use of private car.

2010

2012

€164,500.00

€139,825.00

1G-MEDO08-012

Ministry for Gozo

Ministry for Gozo

Agriles

The general objective of the project is the
creation of a new frame of cooperation
between islands for innovation in
agriculture.

2009

2012

€51,562.50

€43,828.12

Local Councils
Association/OPM

OPM

MARIE

The project aims at establishing the socio-
economic conditions for Energy Efficiency
improvement in the MED area. It seeks to
overcome barriers and create sustainable
development opportunities in the MED
region.

2011

2014

€132,500.00

£112,625.00

Union of the
Mediterranean Architects
(UMAR)

MARIE

Same as above

2011

2014

120,520.00

102,442.00

MIEMA

Elihmed

The project's objective is to identify and
conduct a large scale experimentation of
cost effective solutions and innovative
public and private financing mechanisms
to foster energy efficiency investment in
low income housings or household in a
state of energy poverty.

€557,300.00

£ 473,705.00

UoM

MEDESS4MS

The project focuses on maritime risk
prevention and the streghtening of
maritme safety related to oil spill
pollution in the Mediterranean. It will
deliver an integrated operational multi
model oil spill prediction service
connected to existing monitoring
platforms.

£257,424.00

€218,810.40

REMPEC

MEDESS4MS

Same as above

€ 231,680.00

€ 196,928.00

Local Councils Association

OPM

Homer

The projects aims at stimulating the
accessibility and re-use of Public Sector
Information (PSI) across the
Mediterranean, in coherence with one of
the key action of one of the key action of
the Digital Agenda for Europe and the PSI
Directive.

2011

2014

£€135,975.00

€115,578.75

Malta Transport Authority

MITC

FuturMed

observers




25-MED1-14

Malta Transport Authority

MITC

Med Net

The project aims to establish and operate
a network of port authorities and
transport experts in the Mediterranean,
focusing on exchange of knowledge and
expertise with regards to port and custom
procedures and simplification of clearance]
for vessels and cargoes. This to enhance
the common understanding and promote
the introduction of information systems
to ports operation and potentially to
other inter modal modes.

2012

2015

230,088.17

195,574.94

NA

Fondazzjoni Temi Zammit
FTZ

ENERGEIA

Boosting Innovation, transferring
knowledge and technology from the
research to the industry and improve the
business support system may represent
the keys for achieving such ambitious
goal. ENERGEIA aims at designing a
strategy, develop tools and practices to
support the renewable energy
entrepreneurship in partner regions.

2012

2015

252,300.00

214455

NA

LCA

E2STORMED

E2STORMED aims at improve energy
efficiency in the urban water cycle and in
buildings by promoting the use of
innovative storm water solutions such as
Sustainable Drainage Systems (SuDS) in
MED cities.

2013

2015

165,359.40

140555.49

NA

MIEMA

MER

MER Project aims tomake green
marketing a tool for integrated
governance of industrial areas (lAs). The
overall objective is to improve the
competiteveness and attractiveness of
the MED area according to Europe 2020
targets for a sustaibale growth.

2013

2015

85000

72250

NA

Wasteserv

ZEROWASTE

The project Promotion of Zero Wate aims
at disseminating outputs and results of
MED and other EU funded projects,
materialised by the partners, in order to
rpomote waste minimization through the
use of tools and reduplication of good
examples and practices.

2013

2015

60000

51000

1C-MED-12-33

IRISS

GRASP

The general objective of the GRASP
project is to strengthen the position of
smarter cities in adopting innovative
solutions on the energy sector in
Mediterranean regions and to increase
their potential at transnational level by
developing a specialised e-procurement
system instrument that will be made
available to participating countries'
authorities if they wish to avail of it.

2013

2015

55,000.00

46750

IM-MED14-08

Nature Trust

MEDtrends

The MED Trends project aims at
illustrating most probable integrated
scenarios of marine economic growth at
transnational level in MED-EU countries
for the next 20 years based on best
available knowledge

2014

2015

32,000.00

27200




