				Programme MED Projects				
		Ministry (for Public Sector Organisations)	Name of Operation		Public Funding paid to beneficiaries	Funding paid to beneficiaries		
Project Ref No.	Name of beneficiary			Project Description	Year of Allocation	Year of final Payment	Ammount Committed EU & Malta Share €	Ammount Committed EU Share €
1G-MED08-040	Mgarr Local Council	ОРМ	Biolmed	The project focuses on the development of the organic olive. To this end, the proposal foresees the creation of a transnational network that will improve the quality of organic olive oil.	2007	2011	€ 137,850.00	€ 117,172.50
1G-MED08-85	Paragon Europe		Developmed	The aim of the project is to evaluate, define and agree upon a common development strategy for improving the competitiveness of the MED maritime system, developing the connections between the main regional ports and the Trans-European Network of Transport.	2009	2011	€ 127,696.00	€ 108,541.60
1G-MED08-376	Local Council Assosiation	ОРМ	Philoxenia	The project foresees the financial and technical support of persons wishing to set up a business and / or to create their own micro-projects.	2009	2012	€ 268,439.73	€ 228,173.77
1G-MED08-161	Fondazzjoni Temi Zammit		I.C.E	The general objective of the project is to strengthen SMEs operating in the artistic and cultural sector by improving their competitiveness and their capacity.	2009	2011	€ 224,684.69	€ 190,981.99
1G-MED08-419	Fondazzjoni Temi Zammit		RIMED	The Rimed project is to support the promotion of corporate social responsibility amongst various industries.	2009	2011	€ 179,000.00	€ 152,150.00
1G-MED08-495	Fondazzjoni Temi Zammit		Transit	The aim of the project is to set the foundations for the development, operation and promotion of a network for intermodal and multimodal logistic transport services in the MED area that will enhance quality, improve mobility, efficiency and savings in costs and lower negative environmental impacts of freight logistics transport services.	2009	2011	€ 185,879.00	€ 157,997.15
2G-MED09-270	МЕРА	ОРМ	MEDPAN North	The objective of this project is to improve the management of marine protected areas, including Marine Natura 2000 sites.  This project is a continuation of the Interreg 3C MEDPAN project in which MEPA participated between 2004 and 2007. It is the aim of MEDPAN North to utilize this network to facilitate the exchange of expertise on the management of Mediterranean MPAs in order to protect and conserve the biodiversity and ecosystems. To this end, the project partners intend to come up with common approaches to meet international, European, and national commitments in terms of MPA networks. They also intend to improve the management efficiency of MPAs and to ensure the sustainable protection of the marine environment, while at the same time promoting sustainable economic activities.	2010	2013	€ 142,000.00	€ 120,700.00

### ANTON 100   10									
250 MEDOS 304   260 Ecanics   OPM   266 Octation	1235927811	Fondazzjoni Temi Zammit		Inflowence	improvement of the general quality of life in the urban centres of the Mediterranear area through the creation of an innovation-based knowledge network for	2010	2013	€ 179,770.00	€ 152,804.50
Conditional State   Conditional Condition   Conditional Condition   Conditional Conditio	2G-MED09-004	Isla Local Council	ОРМ	2Ins Clusters	and guidance to SMEs by providing relevant information and knowledge through the setting up of a Transnational	2009	2013	€ 138,000.00	€ 117,300.00
water transportation for interinedal years transportation for interinedal years of brown bow and colors yearbindinges and by harmonization and public in the property of the partition of the property of the partition of the par	2G-MED09-152	Fondazzjoni Temi Zammit		Iktimed	competitiveness of MED SMEs by promoting a new public-private partnership to support innovation, transfer of knowledge and technology and		2013	€ 100,500.00	€ 85,425.00
Antibogo-262 Malta Resources, Authority  Mediwal  and airs at improving the quality of the water and sat admitishing strategies to increase the competitiveness of the respective areas, by improve admitishing and admitishing strategies of the respective areas, by improve admitishing and admitished and areas.  SEATOLAND  The main stakeout and indicate the impacts that a row regulated diffusion or reservable energy sources could cause on Mediterrareant retrieval planning, partners and androspes, by comecting energy and serrorial planning, partners and androspes, by comecting energy and serrorial planning, partners and androspes, by comecting energy and serrorial planning, partners was an impact and areas and androspes, by comecting energy and serrorial planning, partners was an impact and androspes, by comecting energy and serrorial planning, partners was an impact and androspes, by comecting energy and serrorial planning, partners was an impact and androspes, by comecting energy and serrorial planning, partners was an impact and androspes.  The main objective of Cyp. Fire to demonstrate the androspes and androspes, by comecting energy and serrorial planning, partners was an impact and androspes.  The main objective of Cyp. Fire to demonstrate the was a frequently and antibodies of the Medicing mainted  Energy and a service of the service was an admitished and the formation and implementation of the breaks with between the revenue and androspes.  For pages mainted and the fire pages and the proposed proposed and an admitished and the pages and admiti	2G-MED09-199	Local Council Accosiation	ОРМ	Losamedchem	water transportation for chemical products by promoting a transfer of know how and safety technologies and by harmonizing regulations and policies in	2010	2013	€ 169,590.00	€ 144,151.50
To increase the Competitiveness of the 1 concrease the Competitivenes of the 1 concrease the Competitivenes of the 1 concrease the Comp	2G-MED09-262	Malta Resources Authority		Mediwat	and aims at improving the quality of the water and at addressing the shortage of	2010	2013	€ 160,000.00	€ 136,000.00
The aim of Enerscapes is to evaluate the impacts that a non-regulated diffusion of revealed energy sources could cause on Mediterranean territories and landscapes, by connecting energy and territorial planning, partners will identify suitable strategies for considering ecological, landscape and heritage aspects.  The main objective of Cyp. Fire is to demonstrate that keypress made fire-breaks, established in the MedCypre project, which was funded under the Interneg IIB Medocc programme, represent an innovative way to replace the traditional fire breaks with better economic and ecological results in fire  Medeaa focuses on the dissemination and implementation of a methodology named "European Energy Marvad" – EEA*, that rewards municipal integrated energy 2010 2013 € 138,860.00 € 126-MED09-062 Fondazzjoni Temi Zammit.  CreaMED is an initiative aimed at fostering reachity and innovation between Medicines was undeated at fostering reachity and innovation.	2G-MED09-382	Fondazzjoni Temi Zammit		SEATOLAND	to increase the competitiveness of the respective areas, by improving accessibility between inshore and inland	2010	2013	€ 140,000.00	€ 119,000.00
Enerscapes   Energy and territorial planning, partners will identify suitable strategies for considering ecological, landscape and heritage aspects.   Energy Energ	2G-MED09-382	Birgu Local Council	ОРМ	SEATOLAND	same as above	2010	2013	€ 136,000.00	€ 115,600.00
demonstrate that cypress made firebreaks, established in the MedCypre proejct, which was funded under the Interreg IIIB Medocc programme, represent an innovative way to replace the traditional fire-breaks with better economic and ecological results in fire  2G-MED09-241 MIEMA Medea Medea Medea Medea focuses on the dissemination and implementation of a methodology named "European Energy Award – EEA", that rewards municipal integrated energy planning and activities with the aim of reaching and going beyond the "20-20-20" EU energy objectives in Med regions.  CreaMED 5 sa initiative aimed at fostering creativity and innovation between MED Regions vis-a-vis Regional	2G-MED09-103			Enerscapes	impacts that a non-regulated diffusion of renewable energy sources could cause on Mediterranean territories and landscapes By connecting energy and territorial planning, partners will identify suitable strategies for considering ecological,		2012		
implementation of a methodology named "European Energy Award – EEA®", that rewards municipal integrated energy planning and activities with the aim of reaching and going beyond the "20-20- 20" EU energy objectives in Med regions.  CreaMED is an initiative aimed at fostering creativity and innovation between MED Regions vis-a-vis Regional	2G-MED09-070	Mgarr Local Council	ОРМ	Cyp.Fire	demonstrate that cypress made fire- breaks, established in the MedCypre proejct, which was funded under the Interreg IIIB Medocc programme, represent an innovative way to replace the traditional fire-breaks with better	2010	2013	€ 145,000.00	€ 123,250.00
2G-MED09-062 Fondazzjoni Temi Zammit CreaMed Fostering creativity and innovation between MED Regions vis-a-vis Regional 2010 2012 € 100,000.00 €	2G-MED09-241	MIEMA		Medeea	implementation of a methodology named "European Energy Award – EEA®", that rewards municipal integrated energy planning and activities with the aim of reaching and going beyond the "20-20-		2013	€ 138,860.00	€ 156,281.00
Sustainable Development	2G-MED09-062	Fondazzjoni Temi Zammit		CreaMed	fostering creativity and innovation	2010	2012	€ 100,000.00	€ 85,000.00

2G-MED09-282	Pembroke Local Council	ОРМ	Medstrategy	The project aims at improving and addressing territorial governance of certain Med areas by means of an innovative integrated planning model.	2010	2012	€ 168,500.00	€ 143,225.00
2G-MED09-327	Pembroke Local Council	ОРМ	OSDDT-MED	The project aims at raising the awareness of the significant increase of soil degradation in the Mediterranean area. It envisages tools to reduce soil consumption, thus protecting and improving the natural heritage.	2010	2013	€ 125,840.00	€ 106,964.00
2G-MED09-291	Fondazzjoni Temi Zammit		MEID	The project focuses on the M.E.I.D. model, which aims at enhancing the capacities and the decision tools of the Competent Authorities to integrate environmental friendly solutions into the Regional and Interregional Development Strategies related to Industrial Policy.	2010	2013	€ 104,000.00	€ 88,400.00
2G-MED09-196	MIEMA		Limit4Weda	The project addresses the mobility problems in areas affected by weak demand of transport, characterized by inefficient public transport systems and widespread use of private car.	2010	2012	€ 164,500.00	€ 139,825.00
1G-MED08-012	Ministry for Gozo	Ministry for Gozo	Agriles	The general objective of the project is the creation of a new frame of cooperation between islands for innovation in agriculture.	2009	2012	€ 51,562.50	€ 43,828.12
	Local Councils Association/OPM	ОРМ	MARIE	The project aims at establishing the socio- economic conditions for Energy Efficiency improvement in the MED area. It seeks to overcome barriers and create sustainable development opportunities in the MED region.	2011	2014	€ 132,500.00	€ 112,625.00
	Union of the Mediterranean Architects (UMAR)		MARIE	Same as above	2011	2014	120,520.00	102,442.00
	MIEMA		Elihmed	The project's objective is to identify and conduct a large scale experimentation of cost effective solutions and innovative public and private financing mechanisms to foster energy efficiency investment in low income housings or household in a state of energy poverty.			€ 557,300.00	€ 473,705.00
	UoM		MEDESS4MS	The project focuses on maritime risk prevention and the streghtening of maritme safety related to oil spill pollution in the Mediterranean. It will deliver an integrated operational multi model oil spill prediction service connected to existing monitoring platforms.			€ 257,424.00	€ 218,810.40
	REMPEC		MEDESS4MS	Same as above			€ 231,680.00	€ 196 928 NO
	Local Councils Association	ОРМ	Homer	The projects aims at stimulating the accessibility and re-use of Public Sector Information (PSI) across the Mediterranean, in coherence with one of the key action of one of the key action of the Digital Agenda for Europe and the PSI Directive.	2011	2014	€ 135,975.00	
	Malta Transport Authority	MITC	FuturMed	observers				
-				l .				

	<u>,                                      </u>			<u>,                                      </u>	•		T	,
2S-MED1-14	Malta Transport Authority	MITC	Med Net	The project aims to establish and operate a network of port authorities and transport experts in the Mediterranean, focusing on exchange of knowledge and expertise with regards to port and custom procedures and simplification of clearance for vessels and cargoes. This to enhance the common understanding and promote the introduction of information systems to ports operation and potentially to other inter modal modes.	2012	2015	230,088.17	195,574.94
NA	Fondazzjoni Temi Zammit - FTZ		ENERGEIA	Boosting Innovation, transferring knowledge and technology from the research to the industry and improve the business support system may represent the keys for achieving such ambitious goal. ENERGEIA aims at designing a strategy, develop tools and practices to support the renewable energy entrepreneurship in partner regions.	2012	2015	252,300.00	214455
NA	LCA		E2STORMED	efficiency in the urban water cycle and in buildings by promoting the use of innovative storm water solutions such as Sustainable Drainage Systems (SuDS) in MED cities.	2013	2015	165,359.40	140555.49
NA	MIEMA		MER	MER Project aims tomake green marketing a tool for integrated governance of industrial areas (IAs). The overall objective is to improve the competiteveness and attractiveness of the MED area according to Europe 2020 targets for a sustaibale growth.	2013	2015	85000	72250
NA	Wasteserv		ZEROWASTE	The project Promotion of Zero Wate aims at disseminating outputs and results of MED and other EU funded projects, materialised by the partners, in order to rpomote waste minimization through the use of tools and reduplication of good examples and practices.	2013	2015	60000	51000
1C-MED-12-33	IRISS		GRASP	The general objective of the GRASP project is to strengthen the position of smarter cities in adopting innovative solutions on the energy sector in Mediterranean regions and to increase their potential at transnational level by developing a specialised e-procurement system instrument that will be made available to participating countries' authorities if they wish to avail of it.	2013	2015	55,000.00	46750
IM-MED14-08	Nature Trust		MEDtrends	The MED Trends project aims at illustrating most probable integrated scenarios of marine economic growth at transnational level in MED-EU countries for the next 20 years based on best available knowledge	2014	2015	32,000.00	27200